CH \$65.00 563674

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 ETAS ID: TM633938

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Tree Line Capital Partners, LLC, as Collateral Agent			Limited Liability Company: DELAWARE

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Paramount Technologies, Inc.	
Street Address:	1374 E West Maple Rd	
City:	Walled Lake	
State/Country:	MICHIGAN	
Postal Code:	48390	
Entity Type:	Corporation: DELAWARE	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 2

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	5636744	PARAMOUNT WORKPLACE
Registration Number:	5615099	

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number:

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 4045723401

Email: ssheesley@kslaw.com

Correspondent Name: Steven Sheesley

Address Line 1: 1180 Peachtree Street NE
Address Line 2: King & Spalding LLP
Address Line 4: Atlanta, GEORGIA 30309

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	22036.515020	
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Steven Sheesley	
SIGNATURE:	//Steven Sheesley//	
DATE SIGNED:	03/23/2021	

Total Attachments: 3

source=Paradise - Termination of Trademark Security Agreement (Paramount Technologies) (Executed)#page1.tif source=Paradise - Termination of Trademark Security Agreement (Paramount Technologies) (Executed)#page2.tif

source=Paradise - Termination of Trademark Security Agreement (Paramount Technologies) (Executed)#page3.tif

TERMINATION AND RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST IN TRADEMARK SECURITY AGREEMENT

THIS TERMINATION AND RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST IN TRADEMARK SECURITY AGREEMENT, dated as of March 15, 2021, is made by TREE LINE CAPITAL PARTNERS, LLC (the "Prior Administrative Agent") in favor of PARAMOUNT TECHNOLOGIES, INC. (the "Grantor").

WHEREAS, pursuant to the Guaranty and Security Agreement, dated as of December 29, 2020, by and among Grantor, the other "Grantors" (as defined therein) party thereto and the Prior Administrative Agent, Grantor pledged, collaterally assigned and granted to the Prior Administrative Agent a security interest in all of Grantor's right, title and interest in the "Collateral" (as defined therein), including the trademarks set forth on Schedule 1 attached hereto (the "Trademarks"); and

WHEREAS, the Prior Administrative Agent executed a Trademark Security Agreement, dated as of December 29, 2020 (the "IP Security Agreement"), which was duly recorded on December 29, 2020 at Reel 7149, Frame 0377 in the United States Patent and Trademark Office; and

WHEREAS, the Prior Administrative Agent wishes to release and restore all right, title and interest in the Trademarks to the Grantor and to dissolve those liens and encumbrances created by the IP Security Agreement.

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, the Prior Administrative Agent does hereby, in each case, without recourse, representation or warranty of any kind whatsoever, (a) terminate the liens and security interest created under the IP Security Agreement in the Trademarks, (b) release its security interest in the Trademarks, and (c) discharge any and all rights, title and interest it has in and the security interest granted to Prior Administrative Agent in the Trademarks.

[SIGNATURE PAGE FOLLOWS]

38185251

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the Prior Administrative Agent has caused this Termination and Release of Security Interest in Trademark Security Agreement to be duly executed as of the date first set forth above.

TREE LINE CAPITAL PARTNERS, LLC

By: Tree Line Direct Lending GP, LLC, its

General Partner

By: Name: Jon Schroeder

Title: Management Member

REEL: 007230 FRAME: 0339

SCHEDULE 1

TRADEMARKS

REGISTERED TRADEMARKS

RECORDED: 03/23/2021

Reg. or App. No.	Mark	Owner / Applicant	Registration Date
Reg. No. 5636744	PARAMOUNT WORKPLACE	PARAMOUNT TECHNOLOGIES, INC.	2018-12-25
Reg. No. 5615099	CUBE DESIGN	PARAMOUNT TECHNOLOGIES, INC.	2018-11-27